VI.

HATFIELD
TOWNSHIP

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MEETING
September 28, 2016
7:30 PM

AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

U COMMISSIONER PRESIDENT ZIPFEL

U COMMISSIONER VICE PRESIDENT HUGHES
U COMMISSIONER ANDRIS

U COMMISSIONER RODGERS

U COMMISSIONER THOMAS

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
CONSENT ITEMS

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting — August 24", 2016
Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting — September 14", 2016
Treasurer’s Report — September

Bills Payable:

A. Paid Bills (Sept 2016) — $69,740.44

B. Unpaid Bills (Sept 2016) — $249,731.51

rPwnhE

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS -- AGENDA ITEMS ONLY
Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded

All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record.

Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.



VIl. ACTION ITEMS

1. Land Development — 2010 North Broad Street
Resolution #16-29
Motion for Approval

2. JK Investments — 18 Month Maintenance Period
Resolution #16-30
Motion for Approval

VIIl. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS
Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded
All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record. Comments
are guided by Resolution #10-10.

IX. ADJOURNMENT



HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
WORKSHOP-REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
August 24, 2016
7:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

President Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioner’s August 24, 2016
meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. Tonight’s meeting was attended by 208 citizens.

ROLL CALL

President Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll. Present at the meeting were President
Tom Zipfel, Vice President Larry Hughes, Commissioner Jerry Andris, Commissioner
Rodgers and Commissioner Thomas. Also in attendance were Township Manager Aaron
Bibro, Solicitor Christen Pionzio, Township Planner Ken Amey, Township Engineer
Bryan McAdam and Chief of Police William Tierney.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Commissioner Rodgers led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Commissioner Vice President Hughes made a motion to approve the agenda.
Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

CONSENT ITEMS

Commissioner Thomas made a motion to approve the below listed Consent Items and
Commissioner Vice President Hughes seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-
0 vote.

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Minutes — July 27, 2016
Engineer Report — August

Building Report — August

Police Report — August

HTMA Monthly Budget Report — July

HTMA Meeting Minutes — July 12, 2016

Parks and Recreation Minutes — July 7, 2016

Treasurer’s Report —

ITOTMTMOOmP>



VI.

VII.

VIII.

August 24, 2016

I Bills Payable:

A. Paid Bills (August 2016) — $183,922.55

B. Unpaid Bills (August 2016) — $240,402.06
CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

There were no citizen’s comments.

PUBLIC HEARING

Commissioner Vice President Hughes made a motion to suspend the meeting and go into
the hearing. Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-
0 vote.

1. The Board discussed vacating a Township Right of Way regarding Sterling Drive.
Commissioner Rodgers made a motion to suspend the hearing and resume the Board

Meeting. Commissioner Vice President Hughes seconded the motion and the motion
passed with a 5-0 vote.

ACTION ITEMS

1. Sterling Drive — Vacating of Township Right of Way- Ordinance #666
Commissioner Rodgers made a motion to approve Ordinance #666.
Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0
vote.

2. Broad Street Sidewalk Grant Project
Commissioner President Zipfel made a motion to reject bids and revise the scope

of the project. Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion passed
with a 5-0 vote.

COMMITTEE AND STAFF REPORTS

1. Bryan McAdam provided an update on the Municipal Separate Storm Sewer
Systems (MS4) and new requirements for 2018.

2. Parks and Recreation Report
Commissioner Laura Thomas advised of some upcoming Parks and Recreation
programs.



August 24, 2016

3. Mr. Bibro discussed the Municipal Tax Credit for Volunteer Firefighters and EMS
Technicians (Senate Bill 299).

Mr. Bibro announced that there will be a Town Hall Meeting at the Township
Building on September 28" at 6:00 PM for Ward 4 residents.

X. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

XI.

John Jarris, Attorney, Exton, PA
Mr. Jarris discussed the rezoning of the Walters Farm property.

Joanne Grasang, 2606 N. Broad St
Ms. Grasang asked for more police presence on N. Broad St. as she feels cars drive too

fast. Ms. Grasang also inquired about yard waste recycling and advised that she likes the
MusicFeast concerts.

ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Thomas made a motion for adjournment and Commissioner Vice
President Hughes seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote. The meeting
was adjourned at 8:11 P.M.



VI.

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Workshop Meeting Minutes
September 14, 2016
7:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

President Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioner’s September 14,
2016 meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL

President Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll. Present at the meeting were President
Tom Zipfel, Commissioner Vice President Larry Hughes, Commissioner Jerry Andris,
Commissioner Bob Rodgers and Commissioner Laura Thomas. Also in attendance were
Township Manager Aaron Bibro, Solicitor Christen Pionzio, Township Planner Ken
Amey, Township Engineer Bryan McAdam and Chief of Police William Tierney.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The CAL Sports AAU Basketball Team led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Commissioner Vice President Hughes made a motion to approve the agenda and
Commissioner Andris seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote.
CITIZENS’ COMMENTS - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

There were no citizens’ comments.

CONSENT ITEMS

Commissioner Rodgers made a motion to approve the Consent Items listed below.
Commissioner Thomas seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

A. Engineer’s Report — September
B. Building Report — September
C. Police Report — September



September 14, 2016

D. Pool Advisory Board Minutes — July 16, 2016 Meeting Minutes

VIl. COMMITTEE REPORTS

A

Planning and Zoning Committee — Commissioner Rodgers

1. Mr. Amey discussed the land development project proposed for 2010 North
Broad Street.

2. Ms. Pionzio reviewed the deed of dedication for Sterling Drive. After
discussion Commissioner Vice President Hughes made a motion to approve the
deed of dedication. Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion
passed with a 5-0 vote.

3. JK Investments — 18 Month Maintenance Period
It was agreed that a Resolution would be prepared and moved to the next
meetings’ agenda regarding the JK Investments maintenance period.

SPECIAL ITEM

1. Recognition of 5" Grade AAU Basketball Team

Prior to the Public Works Committee report, Commissioner President Zipfel
announced that there would be a change to the order of the agenda and that the
CAL Sports Basketball Team would be recognized.

CONTINUATION- COMMITTEE REPORTS

1. Public Works Committee — Vice President Hughes

Commissioner Vice President Hughes provided an update on the Route 309
Connector with trail improvements. Mr. Bibro also provided additional
information regarding the trails associated with the project.

Parks and Recreation Committee — Commissioner Thomas

Commissioner Thomas reviewed Dog-A-Poolooza which was held at the Hatfield
Aquatic Center on September 10™. Commissioner Thomas also discussed some
upcoming Parks and Recreation Events such as the Get Fit series, Rocktoberfest,
the Golf Outing and the OctoHalf Marathon.



VIII.

September 14, 2016

D. Public Safety Committee —President Zipfel

1. Support of Tax Relief Legislation for Volunteer Firefighters/EMS
Resolution # 16-28

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve Resolution #16-28.
Commissioner Vice President Hughes seconded the motion and the motion passed
with a 5-0 vote.

E. Finance Committee — Commissioner Andris

Commissioner Andris discussed the end of season financial reports for the
Hatfield Aquatic Center.

TOWNSHIP STAFF REPORTS

1. Mr. Bibro announced some changes and additions to the upcoming Fall Meeting
Schedule.

2. Mr. Bibro also announced that the Montgomery County Health Department would be
conducting mosquito spraying in an area of Hatfield Township on September 15th due to
an incident involving West Nile Virus.

SOLICITOR’S REPORT

Ms. Pionzio discussed a property assessment appeal agreement regarding Hatfield
Village Apartments that was initiated in 2006. Commissioner Rodgers made a motion to
accept the payout in the amount of $126,000.00. Commissioner Andris seconded the
motion and the motion was passed with a 5-0 vote.

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

Carol Walter, 3515 Cowpath Rd
Ms. Walter inquired about the status of the rezoning of the Walter Farm.

Joanne, no last name or address provided
Joanne questioned when the police would sit in her driveway to observe traffic
infractions.



XI.

September 14, 2016

ADJOURN

Commissioner Vice President Hughes motioned for adjournment and Commissioner
Andris seconded the motion. The motion carried on a 5-0 vote and the meeting
adjourned at 8:15 PM.



10:33 AM
09/07/16
Accrual Basis

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of August 31, 2016

Overview of Total Funds Under Township Management

Fund Number  Fund Name Beginning Balance Ending Balance
1 General Fund 2,580,928.79 2,855,104.18

2 General Fund Reserve 200,000.00 200,000.00

3 Fire Fund 198,974.35 183,113.11

4 Fire Capital Fund 319,595.01 319,595.01

5 Act 209 Impact Fund 321,555.81 320,837.69

6 Debt Service Fund 710,497.74 553,024.65

14 Capital Fund 2,048.17 2,048.17

Bridge Bond Proceedes 1,340,156.44 1,323,885.97

15 Community Pool Fund 257,395.39 218,861.09

Snack Bar 14,183.15 22,211.82

16 Pool Reserves 20,009.72 13,589.72

18 Park and Recreation Fund 243,530.84 212,474.91

19 Park and Recreation Capital Fund 145,601.25 146,351.25

35 Liquid Fuels Fund 477,104.21 477,104.21

36 Contribution Fund (Recycling, Tree, Open Space) 882,907.24 885,803.00

37 Escrow 309,530.57 306,047.13

Total Funds Under Township Management 8,024,018.68 8,040,151.91
l General Fund - Fund 01 |

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
———

Opening Balance 2,580,928.79
General Journal 08/01/2016 17,650.35 2,598,479.14
General Journal 08/01/2016 6,227.58 2,604,706.72
General Journal 08/01/2016 19,645.06 2,624,351.78
General Journal 08/01/2016 7,723.64 2,632,075.42
General Journal 08/01/2016 156,239.83 2,475,835.59
Deposit 08/01/2016  Deposit 456.00 2,476,291.59
Deposit 08/01/2016  Deposit 15.00 2,476,306.59
Deposit 08/01/2016 Deposit 35.00 2,476,341.59
Deposit 08/01/2016  Deposit 35.00 2,476,376.59
Deposit 08/01/2016 Deposit 35.00 2,476,411.59
Deposit 08/01/2016 Deposit 50.00 2,476,461.59
Deposit 08/01/2016 Deposit 50.00 2,476,511.59
Deposit 08/01/2016  Deposit 70.00 2,476,581.59
Deposit 08/01/2016  Deposit 85.00 2,476,666.59
Deposit 08/01/2016 Deposit 175.00 2,476,841.59
Deposit 08/01/2016  Deposit 260.00 2,477,101.59
General Journal 08/02/2016 Payroll Wire 2,477,101.59
General Journal 08/02/2016 insur reimb 2,477,101.59
Deposit 08/04/2016 Deposit 139,280.01 2,616,381.60
Deposit 08/04/2016  Deposit 5,235.41 2,621,617.01
Deposit 08/04/2016  Deposit 15,040.86 2,636,657.87
Check 08/04/2016 1,689.11 2,634,968.76
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10:33 AM
09/07/16
Accrual Basis
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of August 31, 2016

599.38 2,634,369.38

1,890.72 2,632,478.66

Deposit 6.000.98 2,638,479.64
Deposit 52,159.20 2,690,638.84
2.80 2,690,636.04

EIT -Berkhieimer 12,509.42 2,703,145.46
LST 10,690.06 2,713,835.52
LST 3,875.45 2,717,710.97
EIT -Berkhieimer 18,301.50 2,736,012.47
Hatfied| Boro transfer for Pool debt 2,498.91 2,733,513.56
Aug Visa CArd 8,899.01 2,724,614.55
NSF check research by sharon 75.00 2,724,539.55
NSF check research by sharon 570.00 2,723,969.55
Payroll Wire 197,191.70 2,526,777.85
insur reimb 1,703.31 2,528,481.16
LST 1,759.58 2,530,240.74
EIT -Berkhieimer 16,536.86 2,546,777.60
EIT -Berkhigimer 30,355.69 2,577,133.29
EIT -Berkhieimer 11,792.69 2,588,925.98
LST 5,832.83 2,594,758.81
EIT -Berkhieimer 7,942.89 2,602,701.70
Deposit 3,866.40 2,606,568.10
EIT -Berkhieimer 92,589.52 2,699,157.62
EIT -Berkhieimer 16,426.03 2,715,583.65
LST 18,465.88 2,734,049.53
EIT -Berkhieimer 13,959.51 2,748,009.04
PEMA Reimb to Cap §3,1569.20 2,801,168.24
PEMA Reimb to Cap §3,159.20 2,748,009.04
Payroll Wire 2,748,009.04
insur reimb 2,748,009.04
175,369.63 2,572,639.41

Deposit 86,656.75 2,659,296.16
6,240.90 2,653,055.26

86.80 2,652,968.46

169.84 2,652,798.62

199.00 2,652,599.62

EIT -Berkhieimer 24,061.11 2,676,660.73
EIT -Berkhieimer 13,281.14 2,689,941.87
LST 1,244.15 2,691,186.02
EIT -Berkhieimer 25,333.25 2,716,519.27
EIT -Berkhieimer 32,011.66 2,748,530.93
LST 4,258.53 2,752,789.46
EIT -Berkhieimer 24,520.83 2,777,310.29
EIT -Berkhieimer 11,018.73 2,788,329.02
Payroll Wire 174,920.13 2,613,408.89
insur reimb 1,813.20 2,615,222.09
20,175.51 2,595,046.58
Page 2 of 8
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10:33 AM Hatfield Twp - General Fund

09/07/116
Accrual Basis Tr easury RepOft
As of August 31, 2016
Deposit 08/26/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 14,423.76 2,609,470.34
Deposit 08/26/2016  LST 44,948.01 2,654,418.35
Deposit 08/26/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 47,444.53 2,701,862.88
Deposit 08/26/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 16,277.38 2,718,140.26
Deposit 08/26/2016  LST 7,648.10 2,725,788.36
Deposit 08/26/2016 Deposit 46,530.32 2,772,318.68
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2016 495.00 2,771,823.68
Deposit 08/31/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 29,762.17 2,801,585.85
Deposit 08/31/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 11,254.28 2,812,840.13
Deposit 08/31/2016  LST 40,562.07 2,853,402.20
Deposit 08/31/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 954.07 2,854,356.27
Deposit 08/31/2016 Interest 747.91 2,855,104.18
Ending Balance 1,074,647.86 800,472.47 2,855,104.18
[ General Fund Reserves - Fund 02 l
Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
——
Opening Balance 200,000.00
200,000.00
Ending Balance 200,000.00
| Fire Fund - Fund 03 B
Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance
E—
Opening Balance 198,974.35
Check 08/02/2016 17,550.35 181,424.00
Deposit 08/04/2016 1,689.11 183,113.11
Ending Balance 1,689.11 17,550.35 183,113.11
| Fire Reserve Fund - Fund 04 ]
Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance
R R
Opening Balance 319,595.01
319,595.01
Ending Balance 319,595.01
| Act 209 Fund - Fund 05 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
——
Opening Balance 321,555.81
Deposit 08/04/2016 2,281.88 323,837.69
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2016 3,000.00 320,837.69
Ending Balance 2,281.88 3,000.00 320,837.69
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10:33 AM
09/07/16
Accrual Basis

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
—As of August 31, 2016

Debt Service Fund - Fund 06

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 710,497.74
Check 08/02/2016 19,645.06 690,852.68
Deposit 08/04/2016 1,890.72 692,743.40
Payment 08/04/2016 2,498.91 695,242.31
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 1,924.58 693,317.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 858.05 692,459.68
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 1,727.33 690,732.35
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 1,238.27 689,494.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 2,840.87 686,653.21
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 133,628.56 553,024.65
Ending Balance 4,389.63 161,862.72 553,024.65

| Captial Reserve Fund - Fund 14 |

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

—
Opening Balance 2,048.17
Deposit 08/15/2016 0.00 0.00
Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 2,048.17
B Captial Bond Proceeds - Fund 14 |

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 1,340,156.44
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2016 1,500.00 1,338,656.44
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2016 3,100.00 1,335,556.44
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2016 2,500.00 1,333,056.44
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 261.00 1,332,795.44
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 2,722.25 1,330,073.19
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2016 6,187.22 1,323,885.97
Ending Balance 0.00 16,270.47 1,323,885.97

Page 4 of 8
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10:33 AM
09/07/16
Accrual Basis

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

L

Type
Opening Balance
Bill Pmt -Checks
Deposit
Deposit
General Journal
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
General Journal
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Bill Pmt -Checks
Deposit
Deposit
General Journal
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Check

Date

08/01/2016
08/02/2016
08/02/2016
08/02/2016
08/03/2016
08/03/2016
08/04/2016
08/04/2016
08/04/2016
08/04/2016
08/05/2016
08/05/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/09/2016
08/09/2016
08/10/2016
08/10/2016
08/10/2016
08/11/2016
08/11/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/15/2016
08/16/2016
08/16/2016
08/17/2016
08/17/2016
08/17/12016
08/18/2016
08/18/2016
08/18/2016
08/18/2016

Treasury Report
—As.of August 31, 2016
Community Pool Fund - Fund 15 1
Debit Credit Balance

257,395,39

9,460.15 247,935.24

68.00 248,003.24
88.00 248,091.24
49,326.08 198,765.16

573.50 199,338.66
543.00 199,881.66
5,382.00 205,263.66
121.29 205,384.95
1,511.00 206,895.95
997.00 207,892.95
1,454.00 209,346.95
1,418.00 210,764.95
959.00 211,723.95
1,588.00 213,311.95
427.00 213,738.95
1,265.00 215,003.95
1,620.00 216,623.95
3,932.00 220,555.95
538.00 221,093.95
518.00 221,611.95
1,358.00 222,969.95
1,340.00 224,309.95
8,858.90 215,451.05

866.00 216,317.05
448.00 216,765.05
820.00 217,585.05
719.00 218,304.05
1,004.00 219,308.05
1,689.00 220,997.05
1,089.00 222,086.05
3,416.00 225,502.05
1,077.00 226,579.05
3,543.00 230,122.05
4,416.98 225,705.07

2,736.00 228,441.07
809.00 229,350.07
46,724.32 182,625.75

1,175.00 183,800.75
762.00 184,562.75
1,555.50 186,118.25
1,855.00 187,973.25
200.00 188,173.25
2,605.95 185,567.30
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10:33 AM
09/07/16

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Accrual Basis Treasu ry Re po rt
As of August 31, 2016
Deposit 08/18/2016 24,054.72 209,622.02
Deposit 08/18/2016 5.525.00 215,147.02
Check 08/18/2016 4,575.00 210,572.02°
Deposit 08/18/2016 0.00 210,572.02
Check 08/18/2016 37.80 210,534.22
Check 08/18/2016 677.55 209,856.67
Deposit 08/22/2016 390.00 210,246.67
Deposit 08/22/2016 111.00 210,357.67
Deposit 08/22/2016 2,511.00 212,868.67
Deposit 08/22/2016 1,024.00 213,892.67
Deposit 08/22/2016 1,089.00 214,981.67
Deposit 08/22/2016 1,630.00 216,611.67
Deposit 08/22/2016 1,014.00 217,625.67
Deposit 08/22/12016 757.00 218,382.67
Deposit 08/23/2016 2,570.00 220,952.67
Deposit 08/23/2016 827.00 221,779.67
Bill Pmt -Checks 08/23/2016 17,193.42 204,586.25
Deposit 08/24/2016 1,105.00 205,691.25
Deposit 08/24/2016 724.00 206,415.25
General Journal 08/24/2016 6,157.45 200,257.80
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2016 4,144.71 196,113.09
Deposit 08/26/2016 6,939.00 203,052.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 1,505.00 204,557.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 2,375.00 206,932.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 926.00 207,858.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 2,489.00 210,347.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 1,114.00 211,461.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 2,260.00 213,721.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 251.00 213,972.09
Deposit 08/30/2016 336.00 214,308.09
Deposit 08/31/2016 10.00 214,318.09
Deposit 08/31/2016 944.00 215,262.09
Deposit 08/31/2016 1,328.00 216,590.09
Deposit 08/31/2016 1,486.00 218,086.09
Deposit 08/31/2016 775.00 218,861.09
Ending Balance 115,644.01 154,178.31 218,861.09
| Snack Bar Fund - Fund 15 N
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
——
Opening Balance 14,183.15
Deposit 08/17/2016 4,666.57 18,849.72
Check 08/19/2016 12.34 18,837.38
Check 08/19/2016 166.97 18,670.41
Check 08/19/2016 38.15 18,632.26
Deposit 08/31/2016 3,579.56 22,211.82
Ending Balance 8,246.13 217.46 22,211.82
Page 6 of 8
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10:33 AM
09/07/16
Accrual Basis

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
